



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 725 of 2026**

Devendra And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anjali Singh Tomer, Gaurav Singh Tomar, Inder Pal Singh Tomar  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Ravindra Kumar

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.  
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this case on 22.04.2026 along with the connected matters.
2. It has been stated that the counter affidavit has been filed on 21.02.2026.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**April 15, 2026**

M.S. Ansari